

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2366/2006

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SHIVPUJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3632 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Office has specifically directed not to presume anything, so far as service of notice, unless there is proper acknowledgment on record. Office shall not make a statement on presumption that some respondents are either served or deemed to be served.

Nobody is present for the petitioner since last two dates. Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents in SLP(Crl.) No. 3632/2006. However, in view of the observation by the Office in Office Report, as a last chance petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon unserved respondent in SLP(Crl.) No. 3632/2006. Additional dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 19th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar