

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2366/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2005 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CRLA No. 388/2005

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPUJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3632 of 2006

(With aapln. For c/delay and directions and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S.A., Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1-Shivapujan in SLP(C)No.2366/2006

who is also arrayed as Respondent No.2 in

SLP(C)3632/2006, is stated to have been expired during

the pendency of these petitions.      The appeals so far as

Shivapujan are concerned, stands abated.      Learned

-2-

counsel appearing for the other side request 8 weeks'

time to file counter.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER