

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2366/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/08/2005 in CRLA No. 388/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPUJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) NO. 3632 of 2006 - With appln. for c/delay, directions and with office report

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The cases are adjourned by two weeks, as prayed for.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master