

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.719 OF 2010

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVPUJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO.720 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay and office report)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchika Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Ruchika Bhan, learned counsel, states that Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel, who will appear for the respondent(s), is suffering from illness.

On the request of the learned counsel, these cases are adjourned for two weeks.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

| COURT MASTER |