

D
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 719 OF 2010

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 720 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay and with office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
for Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent in Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties may file short submissions by 8th October,
2013.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma]
Court Master